



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.18899 of 2025

02.12.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through V.C.), for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.18899 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, reply be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.29085 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 02, 2025
(Rishi)