



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.18899 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through V.C) for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner will surrender his licenced arms & weapons with respondent No.2/Competent Authority in terms of order dated 24.11.2025 (Annexure P-2) within two days.

Surrender of licenced arms & weapons by the petitioner shall abide by the outcome of writ petition. List on 03.03.2026.

CMP No. 29085/2025

In view of above, CMP No. 29085/2025 stands disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(yogesh)