



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 18899 of 2025

03.03.2026

Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through V.C) for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that previous order has been complied with by the petitioner. He prays for and is allowed a week's time to file affidavit in support thereof.

List on 13.03.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 03, 2026
(yogesh)