



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.18899 of 2025

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Affidavit statedly filed by the petitioner is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner to follow up the matter in the Registry, so that the same reaches the Court file before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.04.2026.**

March 13, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge