



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.18899 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Petitioner has filed the affidavit in terms of order dated 23.02.2026.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **04.05.2026**.

April 09, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge