



2026:HHC:15022

Randeep Thakur Vs. State of HP and Anr

CWP No.18899 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak Advocate, (though VC) and Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General seeks two days' time to have instructions in the matter.

List on **06.05.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

May 4, 2026
(R.Atal)